 CYStech Electronics Corp.
Spec. No. : C506L3
Issued Date : 2003.03.22
Revised Date :2005.10.07
Page No. : 1/4
LM1117L3 CYStek Product Specification
1A Low Dropout Positive Voltage Regulator
LM1117L3

Absolute Maximum Ratings
Symbol Parameter Maximum Units
PD Power Dissipation Internally Limited W
VIN Input Voltage 7 V
TJ Operating Junction Temperature Range
Control Section
Power Transistor
0 to 125
0 to 150
℃
TSTG Storage Temperature -65 to 150 ℃
TLEAD Lead Temperature(Soldering, 10 sec) 300 ℃
Device Selection Guide
             Device              Output Voltage
      LM1117-Adj              Adjustable
            LM1117-1.5                   1.5V
            LM1117-1.8                    1.8V
            LM1117-2.5                    2.5V
            LM1117-2.85                          2.8 5V
            LM1117-3.0                          3. 0V
            LM1117-3.3                    3.3V
            LM1117-3.5                    3.5V
            LM1117-5.0                    5.0V
      Electrical Characteristics  @ILOAD=0mA,TJ=25℃, unless otherwise specified
Parameter Device Test Conditions Min Typ Max Units
VIN=5V,ILOAD=10mA  1.238 1.250 1.262Reference voltage